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SEctioN 3. Section forty-eight of said chapter is
hereby amended, by adding the following: ¢ The said
treasurer shall make out a delinquent list of all taxes
returned by the said marshal, and file the same with the
clerk of said village of Oeonto; and the said clerk
shall carry out in the next assessment roll, in separate
column, with the state and county tax, all the delin-
quent taxes so returned delinquent by the marshal,
adding thereto twelve per centum ; and said delinquent
taxes shall be collecte(f by the treasurer and paid out
according to law; and such taxes as remain unpaid on
the first day of January, in each year, shall be returned
to the county treasurer, and said county treasurer shall
collect the same in the manner provided for collection
of delinquent taxes; and the general provisions of law
for the collection of delinquent taxes,is [are] hereby made
applicable to the taxes returned unpaid by said village
treasurer.

SecTioN 4. Sections 49,50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55 of
said chapter,and all acts so far as [they] conflict with the
foregoing provisions, are hereby repealed: provided,
that said sections shall be in force for the purpose of
perfecting any proceedings heretofore had or commen-
ced under the same, and perfecting and preserving all
rights acquired thereby.

SEorIoN 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1863.

CHAPTER 237%.
[ Published April 22, 1868.]

AN ACT to vacate a certain part of the Columbus and Princeton
state road.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows : -

SecroN 1. All that part of the Columbus and
Princeton state road, described as follows, is hereb
vacated, to wit: That portion which commences Wi
the east and west conter line of section number twen-
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ty, in the town of Courtland, in the county of Colum-
bia, and running thence in a north-westerly direction
until it strikes the east and west center line of section
nulwper seventeen, in said town.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in full
force from and after its passage. ' ‘
Approved April 1, 1863.

CHAPTER 238.

[ Published April 22, 1863.]

AN ACT to lay out and establish a state road from Whitehall, in
Trempealeau county, to Chimney Rock, in Jackson county.

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SgerioNy 1. A. L. Sherwood, B. F. Wing and James Commissionors.
Phillips are hereby appointed commissioners to lay out
and establish a state road from Whitehall, near the
mouth of Pigeon creek, in Trempealeau county, running
north-easterly up the valley of said Pigeon creek, on
the most feasible route, till it intersects the old state
road at Chimney Rock, in Jackson county.

SEcTioN 2. After said commissioners shall have laid Meps ofroad to
out said road, they shall make out two correct maps or '
drafts thereof, and file one of the same with each of the
clerks of the boards of supervisors of the said counties
of Trempealeau and Jackson.

SectioN 3. The said commissioners shall receive for Fess of commis-
laying out said road, such compensation for their ser-
vices, from said Trempealeau and Jackson counties, as
the supervisors of said counties shall deem just and rea-
sonable ; but no money shall be paid out of the state
treasury therefor.

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1868,



